A18 | FLORIDA WEEKLY BONITA SPRINGS EDITION WEEK OF JUNE 6-12, 2024



SWFL Inc. announces its First Annual Insurance Summit



President & CEO, SWFL Inc.

The eagerly awaited inaugural Insurance Summit is set to take place on Tuesday, July 16, at the Caloosa Sound Convention Center. This summit stands as a symbol of knowledge and networking, offering attendees unparalleled access to insights from industry experts.

Crafted to address the dynamic landscape of insurance legislation and its impact throughout Southwest Flor-

ida, the Insurance Summit represents a convergence of innovation and strategic collaboration. Utilizing the expertise of a diverse range of speakers and panelists representing various sectors across the state, this summit ensures a rewarding experience highlighted by insightful and practical discussions.

This summit serves as a cornerstone for industry stakeholders, offering a forum for dialogue, education, and professional advancement. Committed to excellence and relevance, the summit features a diverse agenda that includes keynote presentations, interactive panel discussions, and ample networking opportunities. Attendees can look forward to in-depth explorations of

critical topics such as legislative developments, regulatory updates, and strategic imperatives, all presented by leading experts in their fields.

The Insurance Summit represents an opportunity for professionals seeking to stay ahead of the curve in property and casualty insurance to gain insights and expand their networks.

Tickets are available now at swflinc. com/2024-insurance-summit, priced at \$85 per ticket. Reserve your spot today to attend this exclusive event. For further information and to secure your attendance, please visit our website.

Partnering with SWFL Inc. at our first annual Insurance Summit allows your business to expand its reach and amplify its message. To explore sponsorship opportunities, contact our Events and Programs Manager, Katy Johnson, at Katy@ SWFLinc.com or call 239-992-2943. Spaces are limited, so be sure to register early to secure your spot.

About SWFL Inc.

SWFL Inc. is the region's only Five-Star Accredited Chamber of Commerce serving businesses in Lee, Collier, and Charlotte counties. Its services are designed to help the Southwest Florida business community connect through networking, advertising opportunities, and educational workshops. Sign up for your free membership at https://www.swflinc.com.